LOCAL GOVERNMENT FISCAL NOTE

AGENCY'S ESTIMATES

Date Prepared: March 29, 2023

Agency Submitting: Local Government

Items of Revenue or Expense, or Both	Fiscal Year 2022-23	Fiscal Year 2023-24	Fiscal Year 2024-25	Effect on Future Biennia
Total	0	0	0	0

Explanation

(Use Additional Sheets of Attachments, if required)

See attached.

Name Michael Nakamoto

Title Chief Principal Deputy Fiscal Analyst

The following responses from local governments were compiled by the Fiscal Analysis Division. The Fiscal Analysis Division can neither verify nor comment on the figures provided by the individual local governments.

Local Government Responses A.B. 333 / BDR 25 - 184

City/County: City of Boulder City Approved by: Angela Manninen, Acting Finance Director Comment:					
Impact	FY 2022-23	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Future Biennia	
No Impact	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	

City/County: City of Elko

Approved by: Kelly Wooldridge, City Clerk Comment:

Impact	FY 2022-23	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Future Biennia
No Impact	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

City/County: City of Henderson

Approved by: Mike Cathcart, Business Operations Manager

Comment: No fiscal impact to the City of Henderson.

Impact	FY 2022-23	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Future Biennia
No Impact	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

City/County: City of Las Vegas

Approved by: Jackie Bruno, Management Analyst I Comment:

Impact	FY 2022-23	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Future Biennia
No Impact	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

City/County: City of Reno Approved by: Jordan Hosmer-Henner, Urban Economist Comment: Impact FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25

Impact	FY 2022-23	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Future Biennia
No Impact	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

City/County: City Approved by: Tiffa Comment:	of Sparks any Pugh, Accountir	ng Manager		
Impact	FY 2022-23	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Future Biennia

City/County: City of Sparks				
No Impact	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

City/County: City of West Wendover

Approved by: Alina Ceballos, Chief Financial Officer

Comment: no fiscal impact

Impact	FY 2022-23	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Future Biennia
No Impact	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

City/County: Carson City

Approved by: Sheri Russell-Benabou, Chief Financial officer Comment:

Impact	FY 2022-23	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Future Biennia
No Impact	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

City/County: Clark County

Approved by: Rachel Stevens, Principal Management Analyst

Comment: Clark County has determined that the bill, as currently written, would have no fiscal impact.

Impact	FY 2022-23	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Future Biennia
No Impact	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

City/County: Douglas County

Approved by: Terri Willoughby, Chief Financial Officer Comment:

Impact	FY 2022-23	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Future Biennia
No Impact	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

City/County: Elko County

Approved by: Susan Paprocki, Comptroller

Comment:

Impact	FY 2022-23	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Future Biennia
No Impact	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

City/County: Humboldt County Approved by: Gina Rackley, Comptroller Comment: No impact. Humboldt County does not have a separate housing authority.						
Impact	FY 2022-23	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Future Biennia		
No Impact	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		

City/County: Lincoln County

Approved by: Denice Brown, Administrative Assistant Comment:

Impact	FY 2022-23	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Future Biennia
No Impact	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

City/County: Lyon County

Approved by: Josh Foli, Comptroller Comment:

Impact	FY 2022-23	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Future Biennia
No Impact	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

City/County: Pershing County Approved by: Karen Wesner, Administrative Assistant Comment:					
Impact	FY 2022-23	FY 2023-24	FY 2024-25	Future Biennia	
No Impact	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	

City/County: Washoe County					
Approved by: Cadence Matijevich, Government Affairs Liaison					
Comment: There would be no direct fiscal impact to Washoe County as a result of this bill.					
Impact FY 2022-23 FY 2023-24 FY 2024-25 Future Biennia					
No Impact	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	

The following local governments did not provide a response: City of Caliente, City of Carlin, City of Ely, City of Fallon, City of Fernley, City of Mesquite, City of North Las Vegas, City of Wells, City of Winnemucca, City of Yerington, Churchill County, Esmeralda County, Eureka County, Lander County, Mineral County, Nye County, Storey County, White Pine County, and Nevada Rural Housing Authority.